

16/11/2023

Today is fixed for S/C by O.P.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar due to sad demise of the Ld Advocate

Prithwis Sengupta & Bajranglal Kedia.

None moves. No adverse order passed.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix- 19.12.23 for S/C by O.P.

Both parties are directed to file affidavit of income, assets and liabilities.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159